
 Package Coordinators - 2025 

Lecturer  Email Address  Telephone Number  

  

      

 BEd Foundation Phase   

1. Dr Judy van Heerden  judy.vanheerden@up.ac.za  

  

012 420 5563  

  

2. Dr Susan Thuketana  susan.thuketana@up.ac.za  

  

012 420 4007  

  

      

 BEd Intermediate Phase   

1. Dr Gerhard Genis  gerhard.genis@up.ac.za  

  

012 420 5547  

  

2. Ms Cherese Jones  cherese.jones@up.ac.za  

  

012 420 5526  

  

 3. Mr Nelson Mangnye  nelson.manganye@up.ac.za   012 420 5757 

 BEd Senior/FET   

1. Mr Sabelo Nxumalo (Head) Sabelo.nxumalo@up.ac.za 012 420 5622 

  

2. Prof Raita Steyn - Humanities raita.steyn@up.ac.za 

  

012 420 4257  

  

5. Ms Sindi Nzimande  sindisiwe.nzimande@up.ac.za   
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 Package Coordinators - 2025 

Lecturer  Email Address  Telephone Number  

  

 PGCE   

1. Dr Linette van der Merwe Linette.vandermerwe@up.ac.za 

  

012 420 5625 

  

 Honors   

1. Dr Celani Zwane  Celani.zwane@up.ac.za 

  

012 420 5647  

  

2. Mr Khungile Hobogwana Khungile.hobongwana@up.ac.za  

  

012 420 8426  

  

      

 Master’s   

1. Dr Yolandi Woest Yolandi.woest@up.ac.za 

  

012 420 5532  

  

2. Mr Connie Makgabo  Connie.makgabo.up.ac.za  

  

012 420 5564  

  

                                                                                                PhD 

1. Dr Anneliese du Plessis Annelize.duplessis@up.ac.za  012 420 5645 

                                                                                              HCSS 

1. Dr Leepile Motlhaolwa (overall) leepile.motlhaolwa@up.ac.za  012 420 6734 

2. Mr LJ van Zyl (practical) lj.vanzyl@up.ac.za  012 420 4641 
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